
HIGH SUFFOLK COMMUNITY BUS TIMETABLE from 1st October 2025 - Until further notice Page 1
To Diss Every Friday To Stowmarket 2nd & 4th Thursday

4  -  B413 1st Saturday each Month 3  -  B1435 Each Month

Out Return Out Return

Tannington, Chapel Road 09:31 14:39 Bedingfield St, Waterloo House 09:22 14:20

Saxted Little Greem, Home Lea 09:36 14:34 Redlingfield, Village Sign 09:31 14:15

Bedfield Little Green, Dog Corner 09:39 14:31 Southolt, Church Green 09:35 14:11

Monk Soham, Old School 09:43 14:27 Worlingworth, Mill Road 09:38 14:08

Monk Soham, Council Houses 09:46 14:24 Worlingworth, New Road 09:42 14:04

Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 09:49 14:21 Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 09:44 14:02

Bedfield, Tannington Road 09:51 14:19 Bedfield, Tanington Road 09:48 13:58

Southolt, Church Green 09:59 14:11 Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 09:50 13:56

Worlingworth Mill Road 10:03 14:07 Bedfield Little Green, Dog Corner 09:52 13:54

Worlingworth, Maises Meadow 10:05 14:05 Monk Soham, Old School 09:55 13:51

Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 10:07 14:03 Monk Soham, Council Houses 09:58 13:48

Worlingworth, New Road 10:09 14:01 Kenton, The Old Crown 10:01 13:45

Wilby, Church Corner 10:20 13:50 Kenton, Garneys Close 10:03 13:43

Stradbroke, Ivy Corner 10:24 13:46 Kenton, Church Lane 10:05 13:41

Horham, Post Office 10:29 13:41 Debenham, Bus Shelter 10:11 13:35

Eye, Town Hall 10:40 13:30 Stowmarket, Argos Store 10:36 13:10

Diss, Morrisons 10:55 13:15

To Bury St Edmunds First Wednesday To Bury St Edmunds Third Saturday

2  -  B1396 Each Month 6  -  B182 Each Month

Out Return Out Return

Southolt, Church Green 09:31 15:50 Bedingfield St, Waterloo House 09:31 16:21

Worlingworth, Mill Road 09:34 15:47 Bedingfield Church 09:34 16:18

Worlingworth, New Road 09:38 15:43 Redlingfield, Village Sign 09:38 16:14

Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 09:40 15:41 Southolt, Church Green 09:41 16:11

Bedfield, Tannington Road 09:44 15:37 Worlingworth, Mill Road 09:45 16:07

Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 09:46 15:35 Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 09:47 16:05

Bedfield Little Green, Dog Corner 09:48 15:33 Worlingworth, New Road 09:49 16:03

Monk Soham, Old School 09:51 15:30 Tannington, Chapel Road 09:53 15:59

Monk Soham, Council Houses 09:54 15:27 Bedfield, Tannington Road 10:00 15:54

Kenton, The Old Crown 09:57 15:24 Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 10:02 15:52

Kenton, Garneys Close 10:00 15:21 Bedfield Little Green, Dog Corner 10:04 15:50

Bedingfield St, Waterloo House 10:03 15:18 Monk Soham, Old School 10:06 15:48

Rishangles, Baptist Church 10:07 15:15 Monk Soham, Council Houses 10:09 15:45

Westhorpe, Bus Shelter 10:25 14:57 Kenton, The Old Crown 10:12 15:42

Bury St Edmunds Angel Hill 10:52 14:30 Kenton, Garneys Close 10:14 15:40

Debenham, Bus Shelter 10:22 15:32

Stowupland, Crown 10:37 15:17

Bury St Edmunds Angel Hill 11:09 14:45



Page 2
To Norwich  4th Wednesday To Framlingham Every Tuesday

8 - B1434 Each Month 1  -  B202

Out Return Out Return

Redlingfield, Village Sign 09:31 16:25 Southolt Green, Church Green 09:31 12:48

Southolt, Church Green 09:35 16:21 Worlingworth, Mill Road 09:34 12:42

Worlingworth, Mill Road 09:38 16:18 Worlingworth, Maises Meadow 09:36 12:40

Worlingworth, New Road 09:42 16:14 Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 09:38 12:38

Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 09:44 16:12 Worlingworth, New Road 09:40 12:36

Bedfield, Tannington Road 09:47 16:09 Tannington, Chapel Road 09:44 12:32

Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 09:49 16:07 Bedfield, Tannington Road 09:49 12:27

Bedfield Little Green, Dog Corner 09:51 16:05 Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 09:51 12:25

Monk Soham, Old School 09:54 16:02 Monk Soham, Council Houses 09:53 12:23

Monk Soham, Council Houses 09:57 15:59 Monk Soham, Old School 09:57 12:19

Kenton, The Old Crown 10:00 15:56 Bedfield Little Green, Dog Corner 10:00 12:16

Kenton, Garneys Close 10:02 15:54 Saxtead, Little Green 10:03 12:13

Bedingfield St, Waterloo House 10:05 15:51 Framlingham, Shelter 10:11 12:05

Eye, Town Hall 10:14 15:42

Tivetshall St Mary 10:29 15:27

Norwich, J Lewis Store 11:10 -

Norwich, Sainsbury's  Pick-up Point 11:11 14:45

To Norwich 2nd Saturday To Martlesham 3rd Wednesday

5 - B1977 Each Month 14 - B2078 in Every Month

Out Return Out Return

Southolt Chuch Green 09:31 16:04 Southolt, Church Green 09:31 14:59

Redlingfield, Village Sign 09:34 17:01 Redlingfield, Church Sign 09:36 14:54

Bedingfield, Church 09:38 16:57 Horham, Post Office 09:41 14:49

Bedingfield St, Waterloo House 09:41 16:54 Stradbroke, Ivy Corner 09:45 14:45

Kenton, Garneys Close 09:44 16:51 Wilby, Church Corner 09:49 14:41

Kenton, The Old Crown 09:47 16:48 Worlingworth, New Road 09:57 14:33

Monk Soham, Council Houses 09:50 16:45 Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 09:59 14:31

Monk Soham, Old School 09:53 16:42 Worlingworth, Mill Road 10:01 14:29

Bedfield Little Green, Dog Corner 09:56 16:39 Bedfield, Tannington Road 10:04 14:26

Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 09:58 16:37 Bedfield, Telephone Kiosk 10:06 14:24

Bedfield, Tannington Road 10:00 16:35 Monk Soham, Council Houses 10:09 14:21

Worlingworth, Mill Road 10:04 16:31 Monk Soham, Old School 10:12 14:18

Worlingworth, Maisies Meadow 10:06 16:29 Bedfield little Green, Dog Corner 10:14 14:16

Worlingworth, The Cross (Swan) 10:08 16:27 Saxtead Little Green 10:17 14:13

Worlingworth, New Road 10:10 16:25 Framlingham, Shelter (E-Bound) 10:25 14:05

Wilby, Church Corner 10:20 16:15 Parham, Bus Shelter (N-Bound) - 13:58

Stradbroke, Ivy Corner 10:24 16:11 Parham, Bus Shelter (S-Bound) 10:32

Horham, Post Office 10:29 16:06 Hacheston, Easton Lane (NW-Bound) - 13:56

Eye, Town Hall 10:40 15:55 Hacheston, Easton Lane (SE-Bound) 10:34

Tivetshall St Mary 10:45 15:50 Hacheston, opp Village Hall 10:36 13:54

Norwich, J Lewis Store 11:16 15:19 Woodbridge, Turban Centre (N-Bound) 10:51 13:39

Norwich, Sainsbury's  Pick-up Point 11:19 15:15 Martlesham Heath, Tescos 11:00 13:30


